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McMillan Coffee Morning 

We are taking a slightly different approach 

this year to raise money for this deserving 

cause, we have some very yummy cakes that 

will be sold to children at break times 

tomorrow Friday 29th 

September. Cakes will 

cost 50p each so please 

remember to bring 

some money in. 

 

Class 4 

C4 enjoyed a session from Yorvik Viking 

centre last week as part of this terms 

curriculum and are looking forward to their 

visit to Throssel Hole Buddhist Abbey as 

part of their RE curriculum. 

 

Class 1 Parent Event 

A great success! It 

was really nice to 

see some parents 

share in their 

children’s learning. 

 

 

Flu Consent forms 

Children in Reception, Y1, Y2, Y3 and Y4 will 

have received packs with consent forms for 

Flu immunisation, please could you ensure 

these are returned to school as soon as 

possible. 

 

Class Dojo 

Teachers have been advised not to respond 

to messages on Class Dojo after 5pm 

weeknights or on weekends as some parents 

are sending multiple messages at these 

times. 

 

Lunchtime Supervisor vacancy 

Following our recent job advertisement for 

Lunchtime Supervisors, we have two new 

dinner ladies starting with us on Monday, Mrs 

Garrod and Miss Booth. 

 

Calendar 

It is a very busy half term in school, 

with lots of activities taking place, 

you will have received your calendar 

last week; please refer to the 

website for any details, and we will 

send texts as reminders where necessary. 

 

Beamish Trip 

Class 1 and Class 2 are very much looking 

forward to their trip to 

Beamish, learning about 

how schools used to be – 

Please send in your forms 

and money if you haven’t 

done so yet. 
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Dates for the diary 

 

Thursday 5th October                                  - Class 2 parent event 

Friday 20th October                                    - School closes for half term holiday 

Monday 30th October                                   - School reopens 

Tuesday 31st October                                  - Halloween disco  

Wednesday 8th November                              - Parents evening 

Wednesday 15th November                             - School photos 

Thursday 23rd November                               - Class 3 parent event 

Tuesday 28th November                                - Panto trip 

Wednesday 29th November                             - Class 4 parent event 

Thursday 30th November                               - School closed – teacher training day 

Thursday 7th December                                 - Christmas fayre 

Tuesday 19th December                                 - KS2 party 

Wednesday 20th December                              - KS1 party 

Thursday 21st December                                 - Christmas service 

Friday 22nd December                                    - School closes for Christmas hols 

Monday 8th January                                   - School reopens   

 

    

   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 


